

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28865/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in WA No.1689/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29077 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Suman Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the submission made by Dr. Singhvi, learned
senior counsel appearing for the petitioner that supply to the
petitioner's premises has been dis-connected, let this matter be listed
on Wednesday to enable the petitioner to bring on record the said facts
and to make such prayers as it may be advised in that regard.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master