

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28865/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in WA No. 1689/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29077 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Dr.A.M. Singhvi, Sr. adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of operation of the
portion of the order dated 10.09.2008 impugned in the special leave
petition directing the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs.4 crores within
a period of three months from the date of the order.

Since it is submitted that supply to the petitioner's premises
has been disconnected on account of non-payment of the said amount,
let the connection be restored subject to further orders of this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master