

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28865/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in WA No.1689/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Directions and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29077 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.  
Mr. Simran Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Jaiswal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the  
matters have been finally disposed of by the High Court.  
Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions have become  
infructuous and are dismissed as such.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master